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(BY DELEGATES MORGAN. MARTIN, HATFIELD AND GUTHRIE) 

[Passed March 7, 2008; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend the Code of West Virginia, 193 I, as amended, 

by adding thereto a new section, designated §30-27-18, relating 

to authorizing the Board of Barbers �rnd Cosmetologists to 

increase fees for one year. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of fVest Virginia: 

That the Code of West Virginia. 193 l, as amended, be amended 

by adding thereto a new section, designated §30-27-18, to read as 

follows: 

ARTICLE 27. BOARD OF BARBERS AND 

COSiVI ETOLOG ISTS. 

§30-27-18. Limited fee increase. 

l Notwithstanding the specific fee amounts set forth in this 

2 article, the Board is authorized to increase the following fees 

3 for a period of one year, commencing the first day of 

4 January, two thousand nine: 
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5 ( 1) For a licensing examination, a fee of fifty dollars 

6 ($50.00): 

7 (2) For a license issued by the board, a fee of thirty-five 

8 dollars ($35.00); 

9 (3) For a reciprocal license issued to a person educated or 

10 licensed in another state, a fee of one hundred dollars 

11 ($ I 00.00): and 

12 (4) For a student permit issued by the board, a fee of 

13 twenty-five dollars ($25.00). 






